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Albright Family fonds

ALBRIGHT FAMILY FONDS. — 1888-1965. — 12 cm of textual records. — 1 photograph album.

The Albrights were a Methodist/United Church family in Beamsville, Ontario. Charles

Raymond Albright was born 1888 March 26 in South Cayuga. His parents were Josiah D. Albright and
Sarah Moyer. He grew up in Beamsville, Ontario. In June 1917, he was ordained into the ministry of the
Methodist Church. He retired in June 1952 and returned to Beamsville. His wife was Jean Little Wright.
Other family members were his brother F.S. Albright (Fred), killed at Passchendaele in 1917, his brother
W.D. Albright (Don) and his sister Mrs. Roy Hobden (Margaret). Before his death in 1960, Rev. Albright
gave to The United Church of Canada a piece of property in Beamsville. This property later became the

location for Albright Gardens, a community for retired United Church personnel.

Fonds consists of correspondence, 1905-1945, and financial records, 1881- 1965.
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Account books

Correspondence
Correspondence
Income tax returns

Financial records

Financial records re: property
transferred to United Church of Canada
Personal papers

Estate of C.R. Albright

Estate of Josiah D. Albright

Personal papers, Jean Little Albright
Estate of Barbara Albright

Date(s)
1881, 1938-
1940
1905-1933
1940-1945
1940-1942,
1945-1958
1942-1951
1881-1959

1905-1921
1945-1965
1925-1960
1939-1961
1939-1942



