

FINDING AID 3001

FONDS 3001 ALBRIGHT FAMILY FONDS

Accession Number 1986.010C

Prepared by Alex Thomson, October 5, 1995 Revised by Amanda Tomé, August 2017

Albright Family fonds

ALBRIGHT FAMILY FONDS. - 1888-1965. - 12 cm of textual records. - 1 photograph album.

The Albrights were a Methodist/United Church family in Beamsville, Ontario. Charles Raymond Albright was born 1888 March 26 in South Cayuga. His parents were Josiah D. Albright and Sarah Moyer. He grew up in Beamsville, Ontario. In June 1917, he was ordained into the ministry of the Methodist Church. He retired in June 1952 and returned to Beamsville. His wife was Jean Little Wright. Other family members were his brother F.S. Albright (Fred), killed at Passchendaele in 1917, his brother W.D. Albright (Don) and his sister Mrs. Roy Hobden (Margaret). Before his death in 1960, Rev. Albright gave to The United Church of Canada a piece of property in Beamsville. This property later became the location for Albright Gardens, a community for retired United Church personnel.

Fonds consists of correspondence, 1905-1945, and financial records, 1881-1965.

Open

Acc.	Box-File	Title	Date(s)
86.010C	1-1	Account books	1881, 1938-
			1940
	1-2	Correspondence	1905-1933
	1-3	Correspondence	1940-1945
	1-4	Income tax returns	1940-1942,
			1945-1958
	1-5	Financial records	1942-1951
	1-6	Financial records re: property	1881-1959
		transferred to United Church of Canada	
	1-7	Personal papers	1905-1921
	1-8	Estate of C.R. Albright	1945-1965
	1-9	Estate of Josiah D. Albright	1925-1960
	1-10	Personal papers, Jean Little Albright	1939-1961
	1-11	Estate of Barbara Albright	1939-1942
		-	